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Leading People into a Living Relationship with Jesus Christ



February 23,2025 Seventh Sunday after the Ephiphany

CTR General Info: 2550 E. 7Ist Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 Phone: 918-492-6451
E-mail address: ChristRedeemer@ectrtulsa.org - Website: www.ctrtulsa.org

CTR STAFF EMAIL, Last Sunday:
Pastor: Scott Burmeister scottburmeister@ctrtulsa.org - s y
DCE Youth: Suzanne Watt suzanne.watt@ctrtulsa.org Attendance: 291/21/}1%;41%121 S/Total
DCE: Family/Children: Nikki Boyd nboyd@ctrtulsa.org
Business Admin: Deva Beebe dbeebe@ctrtulsa.org .
Property: Floyd Lemons floyd.lemons@ctrtulsa.org Offering: $12,061.64
Musice Director: Jacob Drengler jacob.drengler@ctrtulsa.org L .
Ministry Assistant: Carri Cline ccline@ectriulsa.org Online Livestream Reach: 163
Asst Music Director: Craig Amendt craig.amendt@ectrtulsa.org
IN OUR PRAYERS CELEBRATIONS EARLY
: N ELDER: LAY READER:
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Pattye Brown = { ’\ Q= A USHERS: GREETERS:
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Janice McQueen - /) 25~ 8 Chuck Fuller Teena Newton
Colene France o r Bob Rains
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Marie Vavra ays: LATE
Terry Kolkmann 23-Donna Boggs ELDER: LAY READER:
Carol Fruehling 23-Haileigh Overton Steve Short Katie Haddad
Val Kolkmann 23-Daphnee Brian USHERS: GREETERS:
Tomie Whitacre 26-Scott McKinzie Don Vavra Bob Rains
26-Jacob Drengler Jonathan Caspersen  Marilyn Rains
1-Dan Kuehn Jonah Caspersen
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ACOLYTE:
Madeline Gobin ~"€c12 Lemons
Provided by Barry & . «v % Anniversaries:
Daphnee Br.lan to <€, 28-Robert & Lanece Young (61 years)
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SUNDAYSSC HO CHREIESSS F S

Kids (Pre3-5th Grade) & Youth (6th-12th Grade): Starting at 9:20 AM meet for Opening Music in Fellowship West
then break into classes at 9:40 AM.

Junior High/Confirmation: (6th-8th): Led by DCE Suzanne at 9:40 in the Education Hall
Jr. High Room.

High School: (9th-12th): Led by Timothy Michaels-Johnson at 9:40 in the Education Hall
Youth Room.
Young Adults: Led by DCE Nikki Boyd at 9:40 in the Fishbowl.

Adults: Pastor's Class at 9:30 in Fellowship East.
Life by His Word class studying Psalms is led by Steve Short in SE Classroom next
to the Fishbowl.



Aoh Wedvesd

SERVICES ON
MARCH 5
AT
11:00 AM &
6:30 PM

Connie Thomas and Debbie Drain are planning a meeting with anyone who might
be interested in refurbishing and/or replacing some of our Chrismons (ornaments
for the church Christmas trees).

We have scheduled this for Saturday, 8 March at 10 a.m. In Fellowship West.

It will be come-and-go. Anyone who would like to participate is welcome to join us.
It won't be a one-day event. Participants are invited to take home a kit, work on it
and bring it back.

Instructions and-advice will be provided.
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MARCH 1ST
5-6 PM
ESCAPE ROOM

Cost $10/person for

the escape room.

Then we'll meet for
dinner after.
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Sunday, February 23rd
W 3-5 PM

a N ICE $10./person

children under 7- free

at Oilers Ice Center ALL AGES!
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NEXT WEEK - March 2, 2025:
Transfiguration of Our Lord (Holy Communion at all services)
Elders: Early: Frank Thomas Late: Steve Short

Altar Guild: Early: Johnna Short Late: Deborah Drain

Greeters: Early: Brad Young/Clifford Allison

Late: Dennis & Kathy Stephen/Corene Cline

Ushers: Early: Lonnie & Janet Jamison/Lynn & Sandy Moeller MITE BOX
Late: Rosemary Holt/Diane Fager/Teresa Nightingale MISSICN OFFERING
Acolyte: Late: Madeline Gobin SUNDAY

March 2



